KIAMA & SHELLHARBOUR DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC.
LADIES MID WEEK (T3) COMPETITION...WINTER 2025

Commences Thursday 24™ July ..... 9.30 am start
If a hit up is required players must be in attendance by 9.15 am.

e Playing fee $4.00

e Team noted first on the draw is the home team. Home team supplies balls.

o Before play commences captains should discuss the breaks between sets.

e All matches shall be Long Deuce unless it is agreed by all players prior to commencement
of the match to play short deuce — for example due to unfavourable weather conditions.

e If one player is not present to commence competition at 9.30am Captains can agree to
change the order of play. If two players are not present the first set can be claimed.
Captains should advise the Competition Secretary if the match started late, and a note will
be made. If it happens more than once, the Competition Secretary will contact the Captain
of the offending team.

e If a player fails to turn up for the match, the match may be played but the sets which that
player was to have played in must be forfeited by the offending team.

e Scoring is one point for each set won and one point for the most games won. Maximum of
7 points per match.

e Match Results are to be entered into Match Centre within 24 hours of the match.

e No Unspecified players will be accepted. All players must have an activated UTR prior to
taking the court. Teams borrowing a player must attached the borrowed player to their
team as a fill-in. Please refer to the “How To” guide if you need more information.

e All play must cease at 3.00 pm

Once a team has forfeited a match three times they may be withdrawn from the competition and
points for all teams in that division will be adjusted accordingly.

Teams may borrow players from their own division or a lower division from either Ladies Night,
Ladies Mid-Week and Ladies Mid-Week T2. Division 3 are exempt from the limitation on the number
of times a player can be borrowed. Teams can also borrow pool players allocated for their own
division or a lower division.

Late nominations — players must be registered with KSDTA and have activated their Universal
Tennis Profile prior to playing in a competition match. Late Nominations forms must be received by
the Competition Secretary within three days of play.

Finals and Grand Finals —

e All players must have played in at least three competition matches or part thereof.

e Players can be borrowed from their own division or a lower division from either Ladies Night
comp or Ladies Mid-Week comp provided the team is not participating in semi finals, finals
or grand finals. Pool players cannot be borrowed for the final series.

e In the event of a drawn match in finals or grand finals a tie breaker will be played by any
two players of both teams to determine a winner.

e No weeks will be set aside for inclement weather.

e All winning captains of the last round matches and final series must update Match Centre
by 5.00pm on the day following the match.

A full set of rules must be displayed in each clubhouse. Competition Rules are also available on the
association Website at www.kiamatennis.net Please refer to these at all times.

Match Centre — Captain/players of the winning team should record all results into Match Centre
(matchcentre.tennis.com.au) within 24 hours of the match being played. Any member of a team
can submit the results with a member of the opposing team confirming the score.

Competition Secretary...Jan Horspool, janhorspool@bigpond.com, 0437375946.



http://www.kiamatennis.net/
mailto:janhorspool@bigpond.com

Thursday — Division 1

Rnd Match Date
1 24/07/2025
1 24/07/2025
2 31/07/2025
2 31/07/2025
3 07/08/2025
3 07/08/2025
4 14/08/2025
4 14/08/2025
5 21/08/2025
5 21/08/2025
6 28/08/2025
6 28/08/2025
7 04/09/2025
7 04/09/2025
8 11/09/2025
8 11/09/2025
9 18/09/2025
9 18/09/2025
10 25/09/2025
10 25/09/2025
11 16/10/2025
11 16/10/2025
12 23/10/2025
12 23/10/2025
13 30/10/2025
13 30/10/2025
14 06/11/2025
14 06/11/2025
15 13/11/2025
15 13/11/2025

20" November

Final

Finals format—1v 4 (F1), 2 v 3 (F2).

Jamberoo 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Oak Flats 1

Pool Players

Ladies Mid Week Draw — Winter 2025

Home
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Jamberoo 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Kiama 2
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Jamberoo 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Kiama 2
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Jamberoo 1

VS
'S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S
'S

27" November
Grand Final

Away

Oak Flats 1
Jamberoo 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Kiama 2
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Jamberoo 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Kiama 2
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Kiama 1
Jamberoo 1
Oak Flats 1
Jamberoo 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Kiama 2
Oak Flats 1

Grand Final — Winner F1 v Winner F2

Christmas Bash 9" December

Angela Brooke-Smith

Shona Kirchen
Holly Fogarty

Lori Steele

Di Etchells

Jan Horspool

— Version 1

0418 257 448
0411778 452
0414 542 326
0406 537 375

0435 610 762
0437 375946
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Thursday — Division 2

Rnd
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14
14
15
15

Finals format—1v 4 (F1), 2 v 3 (F2).

Match Date
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
31/07/2025
31/07/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
14/08/2025
14/08/2025
21/08/2025
21/08/2025
28/08/2025
28/08/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
18/09/2025
18/09/2025
25/09/2025
25/09/2025
16/10/2025
16/10/2025
23/10/2025
23/10/2025
30/10/2025
30/10/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
13/11/2025
13/11/2025

Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 3
Kiama 3

Minnamurra 1

Pool Player

20™ November

Home

Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Jamberoo 3
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 2
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Jamberoo 3
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 2
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 3

'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S
'S

27" November
Grand Final

Away
Minnamurra 1
Jamberoo 3
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 2
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Jamberoo 3
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 2
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 3
Minnamurra 1
Jamberoo 3
Kiama 3
Jamberoo 2
Jamberoo 2
Minnamurra 1

Grand Final = Winner F1 v Winner F2

Christmas Bash 9" December

Donna Short
Carrol Jarvis

Sandra Colless

Brooke Johnston

Di Etchells

Ladies Mid Week Draw — Winter 2025 — Version 1

0403 078 471
0417 217 075
0402 569 473
0412 452 132

0435 610 762
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Thursday - Division 3

Rnd
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Finals format—1v 4 (F1), 2 v 3 (F2).

Match Date
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
31/07/2025
31/07/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
14/08/2025
14/08/2025
21/08/2025
21/08/2025
28/08/2025
28/08/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
18/09/2025
18/09/2025
25/09/2025
25/09/2025
16/10/2025
16/10/2025
23/10/2025
23/10/2025
30/10/2025
30/10/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
13/11/2025
13/11/2025

Home

Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 6

20" November

Final

Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 6

Jamberoo 7

Pool Players

Division 3

VS
'S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S
'S
VS

27" November
Grand Final

Away

Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 7
Jamberoo 6
Jamberoo 4
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 5
Jamberoo 7

Grand Final — Winner F1 v Winner F2

Christmas Bash 9" December

Jan Warren
Denise Kelly
Vicki Williams
Marg Rodgers

Elaine King
Rhonda Oehm
Beth Sawtell
Emily Sharp
Ann Vaughan
Sandra Withers

Ladies Mid Week Draw — Winter 2025 — Version 1

0409 377 705
0421647 734
0411228 704
0407 360 456

0421 281940
0409 820 562
0438 360 378
0409 971 826
0404 645 735
0467 649 727
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