KIAMA & SHELLHARBOUR DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC. LADIES MID WEEK (T3) COMPETITION...WINTER 2025

Commences Thursday 24th July 9.30 am start

If a hit up is required players must be in attendance by **9.15 am**.

- Playing fee \$4.00
- Team noted first on the draw is the home team. Home team supplies balls.
- Before play commences captains should discuss the breaks between sets.
- All matches shall be **Long Deuce** unless it is agreed by all players prior to commencement of the match to play short deuce for example due to unfavourable weather conditions.
- If one player is not present to commence competition at 9.30am Captains can agree to change the order of play. If two players are not present the first set can be claimed. Captains should advise the Competition Secretary if the match started late, and a note will be made. If it happens more than once, the Competition Secretary will contact the Captain of the offending team.
- If a player fails to turn up for the match, the match may be played but the sets which that player was to have played in must be forfeited by the offending team.
- **Scoring** is one point for each set won and one point for the most games won. Maximum of 7 points per match.
- Match Results are to be entered into Match Centre within 24 hours of the match.
- **No Unspecified players** will be accepted. All players must have an activated UTR prior to taking the court. Teams borrowing a player must attached the borrowed player to their team as a fill-in. Please refer to the "How To" guide if you need more information.
- All play must cease at 3.00 pm

Once a team has **forfeited** a match three times they may be withdrawn from the competition and points for all teams in that division will be adjusted accordingly.

Teams may **borrow players** from their own division or a lower division from either Ladies Night, Ladies Mid-Week and Ladies Mid-Week T2. *Division 3 are exempt from the limitation on the number of times a player can be borrowed.* Teams can also borrow pool players allocated for their own division or a lower division.

Late nominations – players must be registered with KSDTA and have activated their Universal Tennis Profile prior to playing in a competition match. Late Nominations forms must be received by the Competition Secretary within three days of play.

Finals and Grand Finals -

- All players must have played in at least three competition matches or part thereof.
- Players can be borrowed from their own division or a lower division from either Ladies Night comp or Ladies Mid-Week comp provided the team is not participating in semi finals, finals or grand finals. Pool players cannot be borrowed for the final series.
- In the event of a drawn match in finals or grand finals a tie breaker will be played by any two players of both teams to determine a winner.
- No weeks will be set aside for inclement weather.
- <u>All winning captains</u> of the last round matches and final series must update Match Centre by 5.00pm on the day following the match.

A full set of rules must be displayed in each clubhouse. Competition Rules are also available on the association Website at www.kiamatennis.net Please refer to these at all times.

<u>Match Centre</u> – Captain/players of the winning team should record all results into Match Centre (matchcentre.tennis.com.au) within 24 hours of the match being played. Any member of a team can submit the results with a member of the opposing team confirming the score.

Competition Secretary...Jan Horspool, janhorspool@bigpond.com, 0437375946.

Thursday – Division 1

Rnd	Match Date	Home		Away
1	24/07/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Oak Flats 1
1	24/07/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Jamberoo 1
2	31/07/2025	Jamberoo 1	VS	Kiama 1
2	31/07/2025	Oak Flats 1	VS	Kiama 2
3	07/08/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Kiama 2
3	07/08/2025	Jamberoo 1	VS	Oak Flats 1
4	14/08/2025	Oak Flats 1	VS	Kiama 1
4	14/08/2025	Jamberoo 1	VS	Kiama 2
5	21/08/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Jamberoo 1
5	21/08/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Oak Flats 1
6	28/08/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Kiama 1
6	28/08/2025	Oak Flats 1	VS	Jamberoo 1
7	04/09/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Oak Flats 1
7	04/09/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Jamberoo 1
8	11/09/2025	Jamberoo 1	VS	Kiama 1
8	11/09/2025	Oak Flats 1	VS VS	Kiama 2
9	18/09/2025	Kiama 1	VS VS	Kiama 2
9	18/09/2025	Jamberoo 1	VS VS	Oak Flats 1
10	25/09/2025	Oak Flats 1	VS VS	Kiama 1
10	25/09/2025	Jamberoo 1	VS VS	Kiama 2
10	16/10/2025	Kiama 1	VS VS	Jamberoo 1
11	16/10/2025	Kiama 2	_	Oak Flats 1
			VS	
12 12	23/10/2025	Kiama 2 Oak Flats 1	VS	Kiama 1 Jamberoo 1
	23/10/2025		VS	
13	30/10/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Oak Flats 1
13	30/10/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Jamberoo 1
14	06/11/2025	Jamberoo 1	VS	Kiama 1
14	06/11/2025	Oak Flats 1	VS	Kiama 2
15	13/11/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Kiama 2
15	13/11/2025	Jamberoo 1	VS	Oak Flats 1

20th November 27th November *Final Grand Final*

Finals format – 1 v 4 (F1), 2 v 3 (F2). Grand Final – Winner F1 v Winner F2

Christmas Bash 9th December

Jamberoo 1	Angela Brooke-Smith	0418 257 448
Kiama 1	Shona Kirchen	0411 778 452
Kiama 2	Holly Fogarty	0414 542 326
Oak Flats 1	Lori Steele	0406 537 375

Pool Players	Di Etchells	0435 610 762
	Jan Horspool	0437 375 946

Thursday - Division 2

Rnd	Match Date	Home		Away
1	24/07/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Minnamurra 1
1	24/07/2025	Jamberoo 2	VS	Jamberoo 3
2	31/07/2025	Jamberoo 3	VS	Kiama 3
2	31/07/2025	Minnamurra 1	VS	Jamberoo 2
3	07/08/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Jamberoo 2
3	07/08/2025	Jamberoo 3	VS	Minnamurra 1
4	14/08/2025	Minnamurra 1	VS	Kiama 3
4	14/08/2025	Jamberoo 3	VS	Jamberoo 2
5	21/08/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Jamberoo 3
5	21/08/2025	Jamberoo 2	VS	Minnamurra 1
6	28/08/2025	Jamberoo 2	VS	Kiama 3
6	28/08/2025	Minnamurra 1	VS	Jamberoo 3
7	04/09/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Minnamurra 1
7	04/09/2025	Jamberoo 2	VS	Jamberoo 3
8	11/09/2025	Jamberoo 3	VS	Kiama 3
8	11/09/2025	Minnamurra 1	VS	Jamberoo 2
9	18/09/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Jamberoo 2
9	18/09/2025	Jamberoo 3	VS	Minnamurra 1
10	25/09/2025	Minnamurra 1	VS	Kiama 3
10	25/09/2025	Jamberoo 3	VS	Jamberoo 2
11	16/10/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Jamberoo 3
11	16/10/2025	Jamberoo 2	VS	Minnamurra 1
12	23/10/2025	Jamberoo 2	VS	Kiama 3
12	23/10/2025	Minnamurra 1	VS	Jamberoo 3
13	30/10/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Minnamurra 1
13	30/10/2025	Jamberoo 2	VS	Jamberoo 3
14	06/11/2025	Jamberoo 3	VS	Kiama 3
14	06/11/2025	Minnamurra 1	VS	Jamberoo 2
15	13/11/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Jamberoo 2
15	13/11/2025	Jamberoo 3	VS	Minnamurra 1

20th November 27th November *Final Grand Final*

Finals format – 1 v 4 (F1), 2 v 3 (F2). Grand Final – Winner F1 v Winner F2

Christmas Bash 9th December

Jamberoo 2	Donna Short	0403 078 471
Jamberoo 3	Carrol Jarvis	0417 217 075
Kiama 3	Sandra Colless	0402 569 473
Minnamurra 1	Brooke Johnston	0412 452 132

Pool Player	Di Etchells	0435 610 762

Thursday – Division 3

Rnd	Match Date	Home		Away
1	24/07/2025	Jamberoo 4	VS	Jamberoo 7
1	24/07/2025	Jamberoo 5	VS	Jamberoo 6
2	31/07/2025	Jamberoo 6	VS	Jamberoo 4
2	31/07/2025	Jamberoo 7	VS	Jamberoo 5
3	07/08/2025	Jamberoo 4	VS	Jamberoo 5
3	07/08/2025	Jamberoo 6	VS	Jamberoo 7
4	14/08/2025	Jamberoo 7	VS	Jamberoo 4
4	14/08/2025	Jamberoo 6	VS	Jamberoo 5
5	21/08/2025	Jamberoo 4	VS	Jamberoo 6
5	21/08/2025	Jamberoo 5	VS	Jamberoo 7
6	28/08/2025	Jamberoo 5	VS	Jamberoo 4
6	28/08/2025	Jamberoo 7	VS	Jamberoo 6
7	04/09/2025	Jamberoo 4	VS	Jamberoo 7
7	04/09/2025	Jamberoo 5	VS	Jamberoo 6
8	11/09/2025	Jamberoo 6	VS	Jamberoo 4
8	11/09/2025	Jamberoo 7	VS	Jamberoo 5
9	18/09/2025	Jamberoo 4	VS	Jamberoo 5
9	18/09/2025	Jamberoo 6	VS	Jamberoo 7
10	25/09/2025	Jamberoo 7	VS	Jamberoo 4
10	25/09/2025	Jamberoo 6	VS	Jamberoo 5
11	16/10/2025	Jamberoo 4	VS	Jamberoo 6
11	16/10/2025	Jamberoo 5	VS	Jamberoo 7
12	23/10/2025	Jamberoo 5	VS	Jamberoo 4
12	23/10/2025	Jamberoo 7	VS	Jamberoo 6
13	30/10/2025	Jamberoo 4	VS	Jamberoo 7
13	30/10/2025	Jamberoo 5	VS	Jamberoo 6
14	06/11/2025	Jamberoo 6	VS	Jamberoo 4
14	06/11/2025	Jamberoo 7	VS	Jamberoo 5
15	13/11/2025	Jamberoo 4	VS	Jamberoo 5
15	13/11/2025	Jamberoo 6	vs	Jamberoo 7

20th November 27th November *Final Grand Final*

Finals format – 1 v 4 (F1), 2 v 3 (F2). Grand Final – Winner F1 v Winner F2 $\it Christmas~Bash~9^{th}~December$

Jamberoo 4	Jan Warren	0409 377 705
Jamberoo 5	Denise Kelly	0421 647 734
Jamberoo 6	Vicki Williams	0411 228 704
Jamberoo 7	Marg Rodgers	0407 360 456

Pool Players		
Division 3	Elaine King	0421 281 940
	Rhonda Oehm	0409 820 562
	Beth Sawtell	0438 360 378
	Emily Sharp	0409 971 826
	Ann Vaughan	0404 645 735
	Sandra Withers	0467 649 727